

## DAVID W. OSBORN APPOINTED TO FINANCE COMMISSION OF TEXAS

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**El Paso, TX** — WestStar is pleased to announce that its President & CEO, David W. Osborn, has been appointed by Texas Governor Greg Abbott to the Finance Commission of Texas. The Commission is the governing body of the state's banking, savings and loan, and consumer credit agencies, playing a vital role in maintaining the financial health and stability of Texas.

Reflecting on his appointment, Osborn stated, "It is an honor to serve on the Finance Commission of Texas. I am committed to giving back to my industry and state in this new role."

Osborn's term on the Finance Commission will run until February 1, 2030.

#### About David W. Osborn

David W. Osborn of El Paso is a seasoned leader in the financial sector, with a distinguished career marked by significant contributions to both his community and the industry. He is currently President and CEO of WestStar Bank, a leading community bank with over \$3 billion in assets serving the Borderplex region, including El Paso, Las Cruces, and northern Mexico.

Osborn holds prominent positions in several organizations. He is the chairman of the Las Palmas Del Sol Healthcare Board of Directors, first vice chairman of the Borderplex Alliance, and past chairman of the Texas Bankers Association. His dedication extends to educational and health institutions as a member of the McMurry University Board of Trustees and the Texas Tech University Banking Program Advisory Council. He has also served as chairman of the El Paso Chamber of Commerce and the Paso Del Norte Health Foundation. Osborn earned a Bachelor of Business Administration from McMurry University and is an alumnus of the SWGSB at SMU Cox School of Business.

# **About WestStar**

WestStar is a locally owned community bank with a robust presence in the Borderplex region, boasting more than \$3 billion in assets. The bank offers a wide range of financial services to businesses and retail consumers, including banking, treasury management, wealth management, insurance, and title services. WestStar is deeply integrated into the community, with team members serving on over 60 boards and committees of non-profit and civic organizations, actively participating in various community betterment efforts and philanthropic causes. For more information, visit weststarbank.com.

###

## For media inquiries, please contact:

Christopher Ramos
Digital Marketing Specialist
915.585.4547
Christopher.Ramos@weststarbank.com